Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Electro Source LLC		II08/10/2007 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Performance Designed Products LLC
Street Address:	14144 Ventura Blvd., Ste. 200
City:	Sherman Oaks
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91423
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75928089	CODE BREAKER
Serial Number:	78326431	CODE BREAKER
Serial Number:	78326419	CODEBREAKER
Serial Number:	78287754	DAY ONE
Serial Number:	74633979	ELECTRO SOURCE
Serial Number:	74636971	ESI
Serial Number:	78394893	GAME HAWK
Serial Number:	78574165	GET MORE GAME
Serial Number:	75933948	GT2 RACING WHEEL
Serial Number:	78551063	НВ
Serial Number:	78550981	HEADBANGER
Serial Number:	78551042	HEADBANGER AUDIO
Serial Number:	75264923	PELICAN
Serial Number:	78291947	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK

900085966 **REEL: 003613 FRAME: 0132**

Serial Number:	78776089	PERFORMANCE DESIGNED PRODUCTS
Serial Number:	78776091	PERFORMANCE DESIGNED PRODUCTS
Serial Number:	78776085	PERFORMANCE DESIGNED PRODUCTS
Serial Number:	78291981	PERFORMANCE YOU CAN TRUST
Serial Number:	75917483	SPORTSTER
Serial Number:	75917482	SURVIVAL KIT
Serial Number:	76321886	TRICK
Serial Number:	78250582	V THE VIDEO GAME BUYERS GUIDE
Serial Number:	78751053	VG POCKET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)443-2892

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (213) 620-1780

Email: shwang@sheppardmullin.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Hwang, Esq.

Address Line 1: 333 South Hope Street, 48th Floor
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13RZ-127193
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Hwang
Signature:	/susanhwang/
Date:	08/31/2007

Total Attachments: 1

source=PDP Name Change#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003613 FRAME: 0133



State of California Secretary of State

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

AUG 1 3 2007

A \$30.00 filing fee must accompany this form.

	IMPORTANT - Read instructions be	efore completing this form.	This Space Fo	or Filing Use Only
1.	SECRETARY OF STATE FILE NUMBER	2. NAME OF LIMITED LIABILITY	COMPANY	······································
	199718810034	ELECTRO SOURCE LLC		
3.	COMPLETE ONLY THE SECTIONS WHER NECESSARY.	E INFORMATION IS BEING CHANGED.	ADDITIONAL PAGES MAY B	E ATTACHED IF
	A. LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY NAM ABBREVIATIONS "LLC" OR "L.L.C.")	E (END THE NAME WITH THE WORDS "LIME	TED LIABILITY COMPANY, * *LTD.	LIABILITY CO." OR THE
	PERFORMANCE DESIGNED PRO	DUCTS LLC		
	B. THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY	WILL BE MANAGED BY (CHECK ONE)	:	
	ONE MANAGER MORE THAN ONE MANAGER ALL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPA	ANY MEMBER(S)		
	C. AMENDMENT TO TEXT OF THE ART	TICLES OF ORGANIZATION:		T THE STATE OF THE
				3
				1
	A PART OF THIS CERTIFICATE. (LIABILITY COMPANY IS TO DISSOL	O IN THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE SET F OTHER MATTERS MAY INCLUDE A C VE OR ANY CHANGE IN THE EVENTS	CHANGE IN THE LATEST DA	TE ON WHICH THE LIMITED
4.	A PART OF THIS CERTIFICATE.	OTHER MATTERS MAY INCLUDE A C VE OR ANY CHANGE IN THE EVENTS	CHANGE IN THE LATEST DA	ATE ON WHICH THE LIMITED SOLUTION.
	A PART OF THIS CERTIFICATE. (LIABILITY COMPANY IS TO DISSOL FUTURE EFFECTIVE DATE, IF ANY:	OTHER MATTERS MAY INCLUDE A C VE OR ANY CHANGE IN THE EVENTS MONTH:	CHANGE IN THE LATEST DA	TE ON WHICH THE LIMITED
4 .	A PART OF THIS CERTIFICATE. (LIABILITY COMPANY IS TO DISSOL	OTHER MATTERS MAY INCLUDE A C VE OR ANY CHANGE IN THE EVENTS MONTH:	CHANGE IN THE LATEST DA	ATE ON WHICH THE LIMITED SOLUTION.
	A PART OF THIS CERTIFICATE. (LIABILITY COMPANY IS TO DISSOL FUTURE EFFECTIVE DATE, IF ANY:	OTHER MATTERS MAY INCLUDE A C VE OR ANY CHANGE IN THE EVENTS MONTH	CHANGE IN THE LATEST DATE THAT WILL CAUSE THE DISS	YEAR
5.	FUTURE EFFECTIVE DATE, IF ANY: NUMBER OF PAGES ATTACHED, IF ANY: IT IS HEREBY DECLARED THAT I AM THE	OTHER MATTERS MAY INCLUDE A C VE OR ANY CHANGE IN THE EVENTS MONTH	DAY RUMENT, WHICH EXECUTION AUGUST 10, 20	YEAR NIS MY ACT AND DEED.
5.	FUTURE EFFECTIVE DATE, IF ANY: NUMBER OF PAGES ATTACHED, IF ANY: IT IS HEREBY DECLARED THAT I AM THE SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON	OTHER MATTERS MAY INCLUDE A CIVE OR ANY CHANGE IN THE EVENTS MONTH PERSON WHO EXECUTED THIS INST	CHANGE IN THE LATEST DATE THAT WILL CAUSE THE DISS DAY RUMENT, WHICH EXECUTION	YEAR NIS MY ACT AND DEED.
5.	FUTURE EFFECTIVE DATE, IF ANY: NUMBER OF PAGES ATTACHED, IF ANY: IT IS HEREBY DECLARED THAT I AM THE SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON CHRIS RICHARDS - MANAGER (BOAR	MONTH PERSON WHO EXECUTED THIS INST	DAY RUMENT, WHICH EXECUTION AUGUST 10, 20	YEAR NIS MY ACT AND DEED.
5.	FUTURE EFFECTIVE DATE, IF ANY: NUMBER OF PAGES ATTACHED, IF ANY: IT IS HEREBY DECLARED THAT I AM THE SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON	MONTH PERSON WHO EXECUTED THIS INST	DAY RUMENT, WHICH EXECUTION AUGUST 10, 20	YEAR NIS MY ACT AND DEED.
5.	FUTURE EFFECTIVE DATE, IF ANY: NUMBER OF PAGES ATTACHED, IF ANY: IT IS HEREBY DECLARED THAT I AM THE SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON CHRIS RICHARDS - MANAGER (BOAR	MONTH PERSON WHO EXECUTED THIS INST	DAY RUMENT, WHICH EXECUTION AUGUST 10, 20	YEAR NIS MY ACT AND DEED.
5.	FUTURE EFFECTIVE DATE, IF ANY: NUMBER OF PAGES ATTACHED, IF ANY: IT IS HEREBY DECLARED THAT I AM THE SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON CHRIS RICHARDS - MANAGER (BOAR TYPE OR PRINT NAME AND TITLE OF AUTHORI RETURN TO:	MONTH PERSON WHO EXECUTED THIS INST ED OF MANAGERS) & CEO	DAY RUMENT, WHICH EXECUTION AUGUST 10, 20	YEAR NIS MY ACT AND DEED.
5.	FUTURE EFFECTIVE DATE, IF ANY: NUMBER OF PAGES ATTACHED, IF ANY: IT IS HEREBY DECLARED THAT I AM THE SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON CHRIS RICHARDS - MANAGER (BOAR TYPE OR PRINT NAME AND TITLE OF AUTHORI RETURN TO: NAME NICHOLAS R. SIMMONS	MONTH PERSON WHO EXECUTED THIS INST DOF MANAGERS) & CEO ZED PERSON ESQ.	DAY RUMENT, WHICH EXECUTION AUGUST 10, 20	YEAR NIS MY ACT AND DEED.
5.	FUTURE EFFECTIVE DATE, IF ANY: NUMBER OF PAGES ATTACHED, IF ANY: IT IS HEREBY DECLARED THAT I AM THE SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON CHRIS RICHARDS - MANAGER (BOAR TYPE OR PRINT NAME AND TITLE OF AUTHORI RETURN TO: NAME NICHOLAS R. SIMMONS FIRM PERFORMANCE DESIGN	MONTH PERSON WHO EXECUTED THIS INST ED OF MANAGERS) & CEO ZED PERSON , ESQ. NED PRODUCTS	DAY RUMENT, WHICH EXECUTION AUGUST 10, 20	YEAR NIS MY ACT AND DEED.
5.	FUTURE EFFECTIVE DATE, IF ANY: NUMBER OF PAGES ATTACHED, IF ANY: IT IS HEREBY DECLARED THAT I AM THE SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON CHRIS RICHARDS - MANAGER (BOAR TYPE OR PRINT NAME AND TITLE OF AUTHORI RETURN TO: NAME NICHOLAS R. SIMMONS FIRM PERFORMANCE DESIGN	MONTH PERSON WHO EXECUTED THIS INST ED OF MANAGERS) & CEO ZED PERSON , ESQ. NED PRODUCTS	DAY RUMENT, WHICH EXECUTION AUGUST 10, 20	YEAR NIS MY ACT AND DEED.
5.	FUTURE EFFECTIVE DATE, IF ANY: NUMBER OF PAGES ATTACHED, IF ANY: IT IS HEREBY DECLARED THAT I AM THE SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON CHRIS RICHARDS - MANAGER (BOAR TYPE OR PRINT NAME AND TITLE OF AUTHORI RETURN TO: NAME NICHOLAS R. SIMMONS FIRM PERFORMANCE DESIGN ADDRESS 14144 VENTURA BLVD.,	MONTH PERSON WHO EXECUTED THIS INST ED OF MANAGERS) & CEO ZED PERSON , ESQ. NED PRODUCTS	DAY RUMENT, WHICH EXECUTION AUGUST 10, 20	YEAR NIS MY ACT AND DEED.

SEC/STATE FORM LLC-2 (Rev. 03/2005) - FILING FEE \$30.00

RECORDED: 08/31/2007

APPROVED BY SECRETARY OF STATE

TRADEMARK REEL: 003613 FRAME: 0134